

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 5, 1989

Mr. Robert Therres Administrative Clerk Treasurer City Hall Winnebago, Minnesota 56098

Docket Number A-4597

Ordinance Number 175

City of Winnebago

Dear Mr. Therres:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Director

PDL:ry

cc: Faribault County Auditor Verona Township Clerk Secretary of State 439431

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 1 11989

Jan andrew Horse



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 5, 1989

Mr. Robert Therres Administrative Clerk Treasurer City Hall Winnebago, Minnesota 56098

Docket Number A-4597

Ordinance Number 175

City of Winnebago

Dear Mr. Therres:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Director

PDL:ry

cc: Faribault County Auditor Verona Township Clerk Secretary of State

CITY OF WINNEBAGO

Winnebago, MN 56098

MAYOR Paul Loomis

COUNCIL MEMBERS Jim Berg **Betty Engelby** Lee Hicks Norma Winter



CITY ADMINISTRATOR Robert Therres Ph. (507) 893-4774

BUILDING INSPECTOR Glen Pinney Ph. (507) 893-3217 Office Ph. (507) 893-4248 Home

CHIEF OF POLICE Robert Toland Ph. (507) 893-3218

June 12, 1989

Secretary of State 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Sir:

As per the State of Minnesota Municipal Board letter (see attached copy) I am enclosing a copy of the City of Winnebago's Ordinance Number 175.

If you have any questions or need more information, please be sure to contact me.

Sincerely.

Robert Therres City Administrator

BT/jk

Enc.

ORDINANCE NO. 175

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WINNEBAGO TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY BORDERED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS AND ABUTTING THEREON.

WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city or borough; and

WHEREAS, 60 percent or more of the perimeter of this territory is bordered by lands already included within the corporate limits of the City and is deemed to be urban or suburban in character;

The City Council of the City of Winnebago ordains:

Section 1. <u>Territory Annexed</u>. The corporate limits of the City of Winnebago, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted territory described as follows, 60 percent or more of the perimeter of which territory is bordered by territory already included within the City limits

(See attached Exhibit A)

Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of the county in which the property is located, the Town Clerk of the affected township and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

The population of the annexed territory is Section 3. Population.

Section 4. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon passage of publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2 and approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Winnebago, Minnesota, April 26, ,1989.

ATTEST:

Therres

Published in May 4 Post Ambassador

Loomis

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

AUG 1 11989

Secretary of State